# 506690553 05/31/2021

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6737370

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
THOMAS DERBANNE	09/12/2019
MAXIM KARPUSHIN	10/01/2019
NICOLAS RAHMOUNI	12/03/2019

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GOPRO, INC.	
Street Address:	3025 CLEARVIEW WAY	
City:	SAN MATEO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94402	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17333405

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** Docketing@esplin.legal, esplin@virtualipsupport.com

Correspondent Name: ESPLIN & ASSOCIATES, PC

Address Line 1: 1665 S RANCHO SANTA FE ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE C2

Address Line 4: SAN MARCOS, CALIFORNIA 92078

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	46DG-026272
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KETHYA TEUK
SIGNATURE:	/KETHYA TEUK/
DATE SIGNED:	05/31/2021

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=2020-03-23 Assignment 46DG-026116 (file EPAS after filing)#page1.tif source=2020-03-23 Assignment 46DG-026116 (file EPAS after filing)#page2.tif source=2020-03-23 Assignment 46DG-026116 (file EPAS after filing)#page3.tif

PATENT 506690553 REEL: 056395 FRAME: 0665

# ASSIGNMENT OF PROVISIONAL PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, the undersigned inventors (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), have made an invention entitled "SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR GENERATING TIME-LAPSE VIDEOS" the specification of which was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on September 9, 2019, as Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 62/897,535; and

WHEREAS, **GOPRO, INC.**, (hereinafter "Assignee"), a corporation of Delaware, having a place of business at 3000 Clearview Way, San Mateo, California 94402, USA, is desires to acquire an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest, in the United States and all foreign countries, to each invention as described in the aforesaid application, and to the said application and to all subsequent applications based thereon including any and all utility applications, continuations, divisions, reissues and substitutes of such subsequent applications, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres.

AND ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any papers requested by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to each invention hereby transferred.

ASSIGNOR furthermore agrees upon request of said ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by said ASSIGNEE for the filing and granting of the aforesaid subsequent U.S. and of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in said ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNOR hereby warrants and covenants that ASSIGNOR has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that ASSIGNOR have not executed and will not execute any instrument or assignment in conflict herewith.

(1) Signature of Inventor: Thomas Durhaume
Inventor's Name:

Date of Execution: 9/12/2019

1 of 3

Attorney Docket No. 46DG-026064 GP2019018PR2

(2)	Signature of Inventor:	Maxim karpushin	
	Inventor's Name:	OA61811B6 Waxim Karpushin	

--DocuSigned by:

Date of Execution: 10/1/2019

(3) Signature of Inventor: Molas Kalimouri
Inventor's Name:

Molas Kalimouri
97F51A92F Vicolas Rahmouni

Date of Execution: 12/3/2019

ASSIGNEE hereby agrees to the foregoing terms of this assignment.

GOPRO, INC.

Date: \_\_\_\_9/11/2019

Signature: Tyler Gu

Its: Associate General Counsel, Head of IP

PATENT REEL: 056395 FRAME: 0668

**RECORDED: 05/31/2021**